VICTOR POWER    http:// www.victorpower.com                                                                      Edition: A   Jan 2017                            Page 1 of 3
                                    Victor Power Technologies
                              Global DC/DC Converter Manufacturer
   V78A Series        0.75 ~ 7.5 Watts   WIDE INPUT NON-ISOLATED, REGULATED & SINGLE OUTPUT
APPLICATIONS
The V78A Series has high efficiency switching regulator, ideally suited to replace LM78XX linear regulators and are pin compatible.
The efficiency up to 96%, a low cost and very reliable products with Industry standard footprint.
PRODUCT INFORMATION
Part                          Input Output Efficiency Package
Number                   Voltage (VDC) Voltage
Current
(mA) Vin (Min) Vin (Max) Style
V78A1.5-1 12/12 4.75~28/4.75~25 1.5/-1.5 500/-400 77 64 SIP
V78A1.8-1 12/12 4.75~28/4.75~25 1.8/-1.8    500/-400 81 68 SIP
V78A2.5-1 12/12 4.75~28/4.75~25 2.5/-2.5 500/-400 87 73 SIP
V78A3.3-1 24/12 4.75~28/4.75~25 3.3/-3.3 500/-400 91 78 SIP
V78A5.0-1 24/12 6.5~32/6.5~27 5/-5 500/-400 94 83 SIP
V78A6.5-1 24/12 8~32/6.5~25 6.5/-6.5 500/-300 94 84 SIP
V78A9.0-1 24/12 11~32/7.0~23 9/-9 500/200 95 86 SIP
V78A12-1 24/12 15~32/7~20 12/-12 500/-200 96 93 SIP
V78A15-1 24/12 18~32/7~17 15/-15 500/-200 96 87 SIP
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test conditions Min Typ Max Units
Output Voltage accuracy 100% full load  ±2 ±3
% Line regulation Vin= min. to max. at full load  ±0.2 ±0.4